

Amend CSSB 19 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2.02 of the bill, in amended Section 305.0061(a), Government Code (page 16, lines 6-8), strike "an amount set by the commission that is not less than \$50 or greater than 60 percent of the amount of the legislative per diem in" and substitute "\$50 [~~60 percent of the amount of the legislative per diem in~~]".

(2) In SECTION 2.02 of the bill, in amended Section 305.0061(b), Government Code (page 16, lines 20-22), strike "an amount set by the commission that is not less than \$50 or greater than 60 percent of the amount of the legislative per diem in" and substitute "\$50 [~~60 percent of the amount of the legislative per diem in~~]".

(3) In SECTION 2.02 of the bill, in amended Section 305.0061(b), Government Code (page 16, lines 25-27), strike "an amount set by the commission that is not less than \$50 or greater than 60 percent of the amount of the legislative per diem in" and substitute "\$50 [~~60 percent of the amount of the legislative per diem in~~]".

(4) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to ARTICLE 6 of the bill and renumber the SECTIONS of that ARTICLE accordingly:

SECTION 6.____. Effective September 1, 2015, Section 305.0061(g), Government Code, is repealed.